

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4366/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CRLMC No. 1703-04/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAYYAZ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and for service of the respondent
No. 1 and 2 through concerned SHO)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. BrajeshKumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master