

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1261 OF 2007

ASHOK GOEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAYYAZ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 16/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(np)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1261 of 2007

ASHOK GOEL

.... APPELLANT

VERSUS

FAYYAZ & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the complainant-appellant
is not present.

The appeal stands dismissed for default.

.....J
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

.....J
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

NEW DELHI
JUNE 16, 2011.